



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 494/2025**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SHILPA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

10.09.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.08.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, R-1 to 4 have been served.

There is no appearance on behalf of R-1 to 4.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/yo