



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 494/2025, CM APPL.48853/2025**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. ....Appellant  
Through: Mr. A.K. Soni, Adv.

versus

SHILPA CHAUDHARY & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

% **ORDER**  
**08.10.2025**

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondents despite service.
2. No affidavit of service has been placed on record by the Appellant.
3. On fresh steps being taken, let Notice be served to the Respondents *via* Speed Post and Registered AD. *Dasti*, in addition. An affidavit of service be filed within three weeks.
4. List before the Registrar for completion of service on 09.12.2025.
5. The Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
6. The parties shall act based on the digitally signed copy of the Order.

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**OCTOBER 8, 2025/sr/SU**